

CITY OF ELY

501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 - Fax (775) 289-1463

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Ely City Council will hold a Public Hearing at 5:30 p.m. at the regularly scheduled meeting to be held on June 14, 2018 at the Ely Volunteer Fire Hall, 499 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada. The purpose of the Public Hearing is for the second reading of Ordinance No. 714, Bill No. 2018-07, An Ordinance creating Title 6, Chapter 12 entitled Off Highway Vehicles, establishing rules for operation within the incorporated City of Ely, routes authorized for use as ingress and egress from the City of Ely to public and private lands where off highway usage is authorized and setting the penalties for violations of this Ordinance.

Copies of the same are available on the City of Ely's website http://www.elycity.com/ or at Ely City Hall located at 501 Mill St., Ely, Nevada for examination and distribution upon request.

You may voice your opinion concerning this action by appearing at the meeting or by sending written comments to the City of Ely no later than June 14, 2018. Any correspondence received after 4:00 p.m. on June 14, 2018 will not be considered.

Jennifer Lee Deputy City Clerk

Publish: Ely Times June 1, 2018